



### U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

# 101700640 RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

4.73.01

	MITTER THE THE				
То	the Honorable Assistant Cor	mmissioner for Patents	: Please record the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof	
1.	Name(s) of conveying party:				
		S. DUNNING DROTTAR	CHAMATH ABHAYAGUNA RICHARD S. JENSEN	AWARDHANA	
2.	Name and address of r	eceiving party:			
		tion College Blvd. CA 95052-8119			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Assignment	Execution Date:	04/19/01	
4.	Application number:	09/741,319	Docket No.:	2207/9049	
	If this Assignment is be application (date Decla		vith a new application, ente	r the execution date of the	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Assignment should be mailed:				
	Shawn W. O'l				
	Kenyon & Ker Suite 600 333 W. San C San Jose, CA	nyon Carlos Street			
6.	Kenyon & Kei Suite 600 333 W. San C	nyon Carlos Street 95110-2711			
	Kenyon & Kei Suite 600 333 W. San C San Jose, CA	nyon Carlos Street 95110-2711 ations involved: 1			
7.	Kenyon & Ken Suite 600 333 W. San C San Jose, CA Total number of applica	nyon Carlos Street . 95110-2711 ations involved: 1 = \$40.00			
7.	Kenyon & Ken Suite 600 333 W. San C San Jose, CA Total number of applica Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	nyon Carlos Street 95110-2711 ations involved: 1 = \$40.00 Account No. 11-060			
7.	Kenyon & Ken Suite 600 333 W. San C San Jose, CA Total number of applica Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	nyon Carlos Street 95110-2711 ations involved: 1 = \$40.00 Account No. 11-060	00		
7. 8.	Kenyon & Ken Suite 600 333 W. San C San Jose, CA Total number of applica Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	nyon Carlos Street 95110-2711 ations involved: 1 = \$40.00 Account No. 11-060	00		
7.	Kenyon & Ken Suite 600 333 W. San C San Jose, CA Total number of applica Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Charge fee to Deposit A	arlos Street 95110-2711 ations involved: 1 = \$40.00 Account No. 11-060 DO NO	00	ct and any attached copy is a tru	
7. 8.	Kenyon & Suite 600 333 W. San Congress of San Jose, CAN Total number of application of Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Charge fee to Deposit And Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledges	arlos Street 95110-2711 ations involved: 1 = \$40.00 Account No. 11-060 DO NO	OO OT USE THIS SPACE	ct and any attached copy is a tru	

SJ01 25331 v 1

PATENT REEL: 011743 FRAME: 0603

#### Attorney's Docket No. 2207/9049

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Intel Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Blvd., P.O. Box 58119, Santa Clara, California 95052-8119, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A TRACKING DATA RECEIVER COMPENSATING FOR DETERMINISTIC JITTER

filed on December 19, 2000, and having the application serial number 09/741,319, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor(s): Please Sign and Date Below:	
April 19 2001	Name: DAVID S. DUNNING
<u>4-19</u> , 2001 Date	Name: CHAMATH ABHAYAGUNAWARDHANA
<u>L</u> – 19 , 2001 Date	Name: KIN DROTTAR
April 19 . 2001	Name: RICHARD S. JENSEN

Assignment Document Return Address:

KENYON & KENYON Riverpark Towers 333 West San Carlos Street, Suite 600 San Jose, CA 95110 (408) 975-7500 (Phone) (408) 975-7501 (Fax)

SJ01 21983 v 1

APR-19-2001 16:04

TOTAL P.04 P.04

INTEL SERVER ARC

PATENT